501874519 04/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harman Embedded Audio, LLC	04/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harman International Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Atlantic Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13043313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)889-5706 **Phone**: 4158895700

Email: dave.beck@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patent Law Office of David G. Beck

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1146

Address Line 4: Mill Valley, CALIFORNIA 94942

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWM005CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Beck

Total Attachments: 1

source=MWM005CP-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0107 0.00 13043313

Declaration of Assignment of EP priority right

for a subsequent filing in EP.

I/we the applicant of the following U.S. application:

13/043,313

herewith assigns the priority right for filing a subsequent European patent application claiming the priority of the above-mentioned U.S. application to:

Harman International Industries, Inc. with place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06901, United States of America

and agree that the assignment is recorded in the Patent Office. Place/Date: Stamford, Connecticut – April 2, 2012

Todd Allarew Suko

Member

Harman Embedded Audio, LLC 6602 E. 75th Street, Ste. 520 Indianapolis, IN 46250

Declaration of Acceptance

We hereby agree to the afore-mentioned assignment of the priority right.

Place/Date: Stamford, Connecticut - April 2, 2012

A SAME AND A SAME AND

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

Harman International Industries, Inc 400 Atlantic Street Stamford, Connecticut 06901 United States of America

> PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 04/02/2012